DHS/21410/2024-EA2 I/298969/2024

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- HSD-Estt:- Transfer and posting of Assistant Surgeons-Orders issued

Read:- Request received from the Medical Officers

## ORDER NO: EA2-21410/2024/DHS Dated:08-10-2024

The following Assistant Surgeons are transferred and posted to the stations noted against their names on the basis of their requests/administrative convenience.

Sl.No	Name,PEN & Present Institution	Station to which transferred
1	Dr.Beena P K PEN.588214 Assistant Surgeon Primary Health Centre Peringalam Kannur	Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Kunnothparamba, Kannur (Vice Dr.Priyamvada M)
2	Dr.Priyamvada M Assistant Surgeon Primary Health Centre Kunnothparamba Kannur	Assistant Surgeon Primary Health Centre Peringalam Kannur (Open Vacancy)

DHS/21410/2024-EA2 I/298969/2024

3.	Dr.Diana Joseph PEN.953530 Casualty Medical Officer District Hospital Kollam	Assistant Surgeon Community Health Centre Kanjikuzhy Idukki (Open Vacancy)
4	Dr.Sreeja K C PEN.853381 Assistant Surgeon Primary Health Centre Appappara Wayanad	Assistant Surgeon Community Health Centre Porunnannur Wayanad (Open Vacancy)
5	Dr.Arjun Jose PEN.897190 Resident Medical Officer District Hospital Mananthavadi Wayanad	Assistant Surgeon Family Health Centre Kottiyoor Kannur (Open Vacancy)

The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose. Necessary RTCs should be furnished promptly.

Director of Health Services

DHS/21410/2024-EA2 I/298969/2024

To:- The incumbents (through the official website)

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala (A&E),

- :- Thiruvananthapuram
  - 2. The District Medical Officer of Health concerned
  - 3. The Superintendent, concerned
  - 4. The Medical Officer i/c, concerned
  - 5. File/Stock File